
OFFICIAL RESULTS

AMA SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY PARTS UNLIMITED

ROUND 4 OF 9 - JULY 18-20, 2008

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

Red Bull AMA U.S. Rookies Cup

POINTS

MAZDA RACEWAY LAGUNA SECA - MONTEREY, CA

RED BULL U.S. GRAND PRIX

35 Benny Solis N. Hollywood, CA KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars1 17 Laps  25

36 Leandro Mercado Jesus Maria, CO, Argentina KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars2 +0.001  22°*

69 Hayden Gillim Owensboro, KY KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars3 +20.183  16

25 Joey Pascarella Vacaville, CA KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars4 +24.226  13

26 Toriano Wilson St. Davids, Bermuda KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars5 +26.467  11

12 Tomas Puerta Medellin, Colombia KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars6 +28.298  10

34 Corey Rech Liverpool, NY KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars7 +34.006  9

56 Austin Dehaven Los Angeles, CA KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars8 +35.608  8

32 Jacob Gagne Ramona, CA KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars9 +40.882  7

13 Jesse Stevens Lawrencville, GA KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars10 +42.434  6

74 Bryce Prince Bakersfield, CA KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars11 +51.221  5

66 Jacob Morman Loganville, GA KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars12 +1:06.407  4

31 Cameron Gish Shingle Springs, CA KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars13 +1:06.434  3

3 Travis Wyman Macedon, NY KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars14 +1:08.047  2

95 Frankie Lee Gillim Owensboro, KY KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars15 +1:09.504  1

75 Huntley Nash Marietta, GA KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars16 +1:18.071  0

23 Corey Alexander Ossining, NY KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars17 +1:22.504  0

50 Emerson Connor Burlington, ON, Canada KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars18 +1:26.282  0

94 Jacob Cunningham Kimberly, WI KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars19 16 Laps  0

82 Otavio Lucchini Jundiai, SP, Brazil KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars20 15 Laps  0

11 Luciano Ribodino San Francisco, CO, Argentina KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars21 10 Laps  0

7 Austin Medrano Mustang, OK KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars22 9 Laps  0

22 Garet Tomlinson Aledo, TX KTM RC125 Red Bull/KTM/Alpinestars23 2 Laps  0

WINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

27:16.178

83.7 mph

° POLE POSITION: #36 - Leandro Mercado, 1:35.837, 84.1 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 0.001

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 17 laps on a 2.238 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Benny Solis N. Hollywood, CA  3  75 1

Leandro Mercado Jesus Maria, CO, Arge  1  67 2

Jacob Gagne Ramona, CA  0  40 3

Tomas Puerta Medellin, Colombia  0  39 4

Toriano Wilson St. Davids, Bermuda  0  35 5

Austin Dehaven Los Angeles, CA  0  34 6

Joey Pascarella Vacaville, CA  0  33 7

Hayden Gillim Owensboro, KY  0  32 8

Corey Rech Liverpool, NY  0  26 9

Emerson Connor Burlington, ON, Canad  0  23 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Huntley Nash Marietta, GA  0  22 11

Bryce Prince Bakersfield, CA  0  20 12

Austin Medrano Mustang, OK  0  20 13

Frankie Lee Gillim Owensboro, KY  0  19 14

Cameron Gish Shingle Springs, CA  0  18 15

Jesse Stevens Lawrencville, GA  0  16 16

Jacob Morman Loganville, GA  0  10 17

Corey Alexander Ossining, NY  0  9 18

Jacob Cunningham Kimberly, WI  0  9 19

Luciano Ribodino San Francisco, CO, Ar  0  6 20

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course - Lexington, OH - August 1-3, 2008
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